*New Items Rev. 12/06/2023

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 2: RHS/PS/FIN

Introductories filed through December 7, 2023 for the December 19, 2023 Regular Council Meeting

RECREATION & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 7, 2023 AT 3:30 P.M.

Int. No. 420	Authorizing a consulting agreement regarding workforce
	development programming

- Int. No. 421 Authorizing an agreement for the Neighborhood-Based Youth Organizing Project
- Int. No. 422 Appropriating funds and amending the 2023-24 Budget for Social-Emotional Support Programs

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 7, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.

*Presentation	to (Coun	cil	•
i resemanion	$\omega \sim$	wun	CH.	

Rochester Against Gun Violence Coalition Update -Councilmember Lightfoot

Int. No. 423 Authorizing intermunicipal agreements and amending the 2023-24 Budget for the 2024 STOP DWI and High Visibility Engagement Campaign programs

Int. No. 424 Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the County of Monroe for a Firearms Instruction Program

Int. No. 425 Authorizing a grant agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget for the 2023 State Homeland Security Program

FINANCE COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 7, 2023 AT 4:30 P.M.

*Presentation to Council:

City's Assessment Process – Michael Zazzara

Int. No. 426	Authorizing an agreement for the ROC the Eclipse Festival
Int. No. 427	Authorizing administrative tax cancellations and refunds of $\$1,000$ or less for 2024
Int. No. 428	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the operation of the South Avenue Garage
Int. No. 429	Authorizing an agreement for computer training services Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget for the Living Cities grant funded Homeownership Program
Int. No. 430	Authorizing an agreement for the Living Cities grant funded Business Starts & Growths Entrepreneur Training Program
Int. No. 431	Authorizing agreements and amending the 2023-24 Budget relating to the development of an Arts and Culture Plan
Int. No. 432	Authorizing a professional services agreement for Mental Health First Aid Training

Int. No. 433	Authorizing an agreement for State lobbying services
Int. No. 434	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for a Drug and Alcohol Testing Program
Int. No. 435	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Employee Assistance Program
Int. No. 436	Resolution establishing the maximum number of Commissioners of Deeds
*Int. No. 438	Approving an appointment to the Rochester Environmental Commission
*Int. No. 439	Resolution approving appointment and reappointment to the Rochester Public Library Board of Trustees

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 235	Authorizing the sale of real estate NBD (7/19/22)
Int. No. 461	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to establishing the Police Accountability Board (12/20/22)
Int. No. 67	Authorizing intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to traffic and crowd control services PS (02/21/2023)
Int. No. 369	Appropriating Opioid Compensation funds and authorizing agreements for the Neighborhood Ambassador Program FIN (09/19/2023)
Int. No. 395	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to the Mayor's and Councilmembers' terms of office FIN (10/17/2023)